NHS'

Mersey and West Lancashire
Teaching Hospitals

Ref. No: 2187

Date: 25/11/25
Subject: Total trust spends with framework agencies for locum doctors
REQUEST

In the period 1st August 2025 to 31st October 2025 please provide a
breakdown of:

o Total trust spend with framework agencies for locum doctors

Please provide a further breakdown for locum doctors by:
e Spend per grade

e Spend per specialty

« Spend per agency name

In the period 1st August 2025 to 31st October 2025 please provide a
breakdown of:
o Total trust spend with off-framework agencies for locums doctors

Please provide a further breakdown for locum doctors by:
e Spend per grade

e Spend per specialty

« Spend per agency name

In the period 1st August 2025 to 31st October 2025 please provide a
breakdown of:
o Total trust spend with the internal trust bank or associated external

provider for locum doctors

Please provide a further breakdown for locum doctors by:
e Spend per grade

e Spend per specialty

e Spend per internal or associated external provider

Please confirm your allocated budget for agency locum doctors for the period
1st August 2025 to 31st October 2025
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Please confirm the name of the framework used for the supply of locum
doctors in your trust.

RESPONSE

In the period 1st August 2025 to 31st October 2025 please provide a
breakdown of:

o Total trust spend with framework agencies for locum doctors

Please provide a further breakdown for locum doctors by:
e Spend per grade

e Spend per specialty

« Spend per agency name

Grade ~ |Sum of Amount (£)

Agency Medical Consultant 2,130,654

Agency Junior Doctor FY2 14,202

Agency Junior Doctor ST3 145,218

Agency Other Medical 83,064

Grand Total 2,373,138

Specialty ~+|Sum of Amount (£)
PATHOLOGY 317,270
THEATRES AND ANAESTHESIA 302,303
CARDIOLOGY 255,769
GASTROENTEROLOGY 239,708
GENERAL MEDICINE 163,853
RHEUMATOLOGY 155,246
ACUTE MEDICINE 145,395
DMOP 140,273
DERMATOLOGY 135,720
ENT 127,669
HAEMATOLOGY 102,405
EMERGENCY SERVICES 85,534
OPHTHALMOLOGY 85,358
STROKE MEDICINE 52,093
DIABETES 42,074
RADIOLOGY 15,317
GENERAL SURGERY 4,080
OBSTETRICS AND GYNAE 3,071
Grand Total 2,373,138
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Agency Name ~+|Sum of Amount (£)

Pertemps 1,541,104
Pulse Doctors 165,839
Holt Doctors 97,820
DRC 75,130
National Locums (Medics) 64,854
Medacs Healthcare Plc 50,690
JSC ORGANISATION LTD 49,508
Medilink Consulting LTD 46,315
Medacs 45,624
Interact Medical LTD 42,954
ED Staffing 38,875
Rig Locums LTD 32,979
Fresh Recruitment LTD 26,235
Pulse 25,041
Athona LTD 21,905
Locum Vision LTD 21,023
ID Medical 13,814
Locum People Ltd 6,617
Lak Locums LTD 4,795
Medecho 2,018
Grand Total 2,373,138

In the period 1st August 2025 to 31st October 2025 please provide a
breakdown of:
o Total trust spend with off-framework agencies for locums doctors

Please provide a further breakdown for locum doctors by:
e Spend per grade

e Spend per specialty
e Spend per agency name

No off-framework suppliers used in the period.

In the period 1st August 2025 to 31st October 2025 please provide a
breakdown of:
o Total trust spend with the internal trust bank or associated external

provider for locum doctors

Please provide a further breakdown for locum doctors by:
e Spend per grade

e Spend per specialty

e Spend per internal or associated external provider
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Grade ~+|Sum of Amount (£)

Foundation Programme Bank
Bank Staff Grade Doctor
Consultant - Bank

Specialist Registrar Bank
Locum Clinical Fellow

Grand Total

Specialty

EMERGENCY SERVICES
GENERAL MEDICINE
THEATRES AND ANAESTHESIA
PAEDIATRICS

GENERAL SURGERY

TRAUMA AND ORTHOPAEDICS
DERMATOLOGY

BURNS AND PLASTIC SURGERY
OBSTETRICS AND GYNAE
ACUTE MEDICINE

UROLOGY

DMOP

ORTHODONTIC AND ORAL SURGERY
RADIOLOGY
OPHTHALMOLOGY

DIABETES

CARDIOLOGY

COMMUNITY NURSING
SPINAL UNIT

PATHOLOGY

RESPIRATORY
GASTROENTEROLOGY

ENT

COMMUNITY SERVICES - PAEDIATRICS

ST HELENS SURGICAL SPECS
RHEUMATOLOGY

PRIMARY CARE

INTENSIVE CARE UNIT
SEXUAL HEALTH SERVICES
STROKE MEDICINE

Grand Total

Provider ~t|Sum of Amount (£)
Internal Bank 4,639,463
Patchwork Bank 150,469
Grand Total 4,789,933

1,854,636
1,748,049
967,900
210,189
9,159
4,789,933

~+/Sum of Amount (£)
1,158,723
1,075,514

337,433
281,875
257,079
242,110
173,201
163,080
147,716
109,071
100,668
100,519
90,458
88,880
74,704
52,876
46,192
44,342
40,153
39,544
34,677
24,951
20,692
18,874
15,240
13,728
12,482
11,886
7,863
5,405

4,789,933
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Please confirm your allocated budget for agency locum doctors for the period
1st August 2025 to 31st October 2025

£1,050,000

Please confirm the name of the framework used for the supply of locum
doctors in your trust.

HTE - health trust Europe
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