Ref. No: 2187 Date: 25/11/25 Subject: Total trus

Total trust spends with framework agencies for locum doctors

REQUEST

In the period 1st August 2025 to 31st October 2025 please provide a breakdown of:

Total trust spend with framework agencies for locum doctors

Please provide a further breakdown for locum doctors by:

- Spend per grade
- Spend per specialty
- Spend per agency name

In the period 1st August 2025 to 31st October 2025 please provide a breakdown of:

Total trust spend with off-framework agencies for locums doctors

Please provide a further breakdown for locum doctors by:

- Spend per grade
- Spend per specialty
- Spend per agency name

In the period 1st August 2025 to 31st October 2025 please provide a breakdown of:

 Total trust spend with the internal trust bank or associated external provider for locum doctors

Please provide a further breakdown for locum doctors by:

- Spend per grade
- Spend per specialty
- Spend per internal or associated external provider

Please confirm your allocated budget for agency locum doctors for the period 1st August 2025 to 31st October 2025

Please confirm the name of the framework used for the supply of locum doctors in your trust.

RESPONSE

In the period 1st August 2025 to 31st October 2025 please provide a breakdown of:

Total trust spend with framework agencies for locum doctors

Please provide a further breakdown for locum doctors by:

- Spend per grade
- Spend per specialty
- Spend per agency name

Grade	¥	Sum of Amount (£)	
Agency Medical Consultant		2,130,654	
Agency Junior Doctor FY2		14,202	
Agency Junior Doctor ST3		145,218	
Agency Other Medical		83,064	
Grand Total		2,373,138	

Specialty	Sum of Amount (£)	
PATHOLOGY	317,270	
THEATRES AND ANAESTHESIA	302,303	
CARDIOLOGY	255,769	
GASTROENTEROLOGY	239,708	
GENERAL MEDICINE	163,853	
RHEUMATOLOGY	155,246	
ACUTE MEDICINE	145,395	
DMOP	140,273	
DERMATOLOGY	135,720	
ENT	127,669	
HAEMATOLOGY	102,405	
EMERGENCY SERVICES	85,534	
OPHTHALMOLOGY	85,358	
STROKE MEDICINE	52,093	
DIABETES	42,074	
RADIOLOGY	15,317	
GENERAL SURGERY	4,080	
OBSTETRICS AND GYNAE	3,071	
Grand Total	2,373,138	

Agency Name	Sum of Amount (£)	
Pertemps	1,541,104	
Pulse Doctors	165,839	
Holt Doctors	97,820	
DRC	75,130	
National Locums (Medics)	64,854	
Medacs Healthcare Plc	50,690	
JSC ORGANISATION LTD	49,508	
Medilink Consulting LTD	46,315	
Medacs	45,624	
Interact Medical LTD	42,954	
ED Staffing	38,875	
Rig Locums LTD	32,979	
Fresh Recruitment LTD	26,235	
Pulse	25,041	
Athona LTD	21,905	
Locum Vision LTD	21,023	
ID Medical	13,814	
Locum People Ltd	6,617	
Lak Locums LTD	4,795	
Medecho	2,018	
Grand Total	2,373,138	

In the period 1st August 2025 to 31st October 2025 please provide a breakdown of:

• Total trust spend with off-framework agencies for locums doctors

Please provide a further breakdown for locum doctors by:

- Spend per grade
- Spend per specialty
- Spend per agency name

No off-framework suppliers used in the period.

In the period 1st August 2025 to 31st October 2025 please provide a breakdown of:

 Total trust spend with the internal trust bank or associated external provider for locum doctors

Please provide a further breakdown for locum doctors by:

- Spend per grade
- Spend per specialty
- Spend per internal or associated external provider

Grade	Sum of Amount (£)	
Foundation Programme Bank	1,854,636	
Bank Staff Grade Doctor	1,748,049	
Consultant - Bank	967,900	
Specialist Registrar Bank	210,189	
Locum Clinical Fellow	9,159	
Grand Total	4,789,933	

Specialty	Į.	Sum of Amount (£)
EMERGENCY SERVICES		1,158,723
GENERAL MEDICINE		1,075,514
THEATRES AND ANAESTHESIA		337,433
PAEDIATRICS		281,875
GENERAL SURGERY		257,079
TRAUMA AND ORTHOPAEDICS		242,110
DERMATOLOGY		173,201
BURNS AND PLASTIC SURGERY		163,080
OBSTETRICS AND GYNAE		147,716
ACUTE MEDICINE		109,071
UROLOGY		100,668
DMOP		100,519
ORTHODONTIC AND ORAL SURGERY		90,458
RADIOLOGY		88,880
OPHTHALMOLOGY		74,704
DIABETES		52,876
CARDIOLOGY		46,192
COMMUNITY NURSING		44,342
SPINAL UNIT		40,153
PATHOLOGY		39,544
RESPIRATORY		34,677
GASTROENTEROLOGY		24,951
ENT		20,692
COMMUNITY SERVICES - PAEDIATRICS		18,874
ST HELENS SURGICAL SPECS		15,240
RHEUMATOLOGY		13,728
PRIMARY CARE		12,482
INTENSIVE CARE UNIT		11,886
SEXUAL HEALTH SERVICES		7,863
STROKE MEDICINE		5,405
Grand Total		4,789,933

Provider	Ļļ	Sum of Amount (£)
Internal Bank		4,639,463
Patchwork Bank	(150,469
Grand Total		4,789,933

Please confirm your allocated budget for agency locum doctors for the period 1st August 2025 to 31st October 2025

£1,050,000

Please confirm the name of the framework used for the supply of locum doctors in your trust.

HTE – health trust Europe